- .
. - L ] l‘.

A e e
- -."-. -l - -_- - 1'. .,'I

THE ANALYSIS OF TRADITIONAL MALAY SONG
(ASLI)

CASE STUDY: PATAH HATI

NOR FATHIN AYU BINTI AHMAD TERMUZI
2010881606
BACHELOR OF MUSIC COMPOSITION (HONORS)

SEPTEMBER 2012



DECLARATION

I hereby certify that this thesis is the result of my own efforts and work and no one are

allowed to copy or imitate any work in this thesis.

ABSTRACT

This thesis which is about the Malay traditional music is a study related to the course
taken by the researchers of the field of composition. .It is a transcription and the analysis of
the study, idiom (patah lenggok) which was found in the native Malay singing. The objective
of this study was to standardize the traditional vocal learning in line with the western vocal
educational standard. It also aims to preserve the treasures of this hereditary. With this study,
we will have this treasure remain and preserved until any time. The background of this study
is concerned with the analysis of the idiom (patah lenggok) melodies aﬁd Malay songs “asli”.
It requires listening as each song is written from the idioms (patah lenggok) singers own
variations. Researchers have been using equipment and gadget as such as mobile phones,
laptops, and stationery such as books and organizer. Among the music software, researcher

has used the Sibelius notation software and other software such as Microsoft words.



ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Alhamdulillah and thanks to God for giving me the mind, health and strength to
continue learning until this stage. His blessing made me strong and full of courageous to
complete a thesis.As a music student at UiTM, I’m facing numerous problems and difficulties
that have been through. So, what has been achieved so far is due to the encouragement and
support from both of my parents who are very kind.

I am very proud to have parents who understand my career very well on whatever
choice or option I’ve made. For them, as long as I'm interested to learn, then it has been good
enough for them. My parents is a driver to my passion to continue this learning until this
stage Whatever the obstacles to hit, they remain patient and continue to pray for me so that
everything runs smoothly. Thanks to the prayers of my parents, I finally managed to also
pursue a Degree in music.

Here I would like to thank both of my parents Ahmad Termuzi bin Mohamed and
Tengku Fathilah bt Tengku Mahmud because they're the most supportive parents and they are
my encouragement for me. For me they are the most respected and loved person in my life.
Not forgetting the friends who helped in various aspects.

Here, I'd like to thank infinitely to all lecturers from music faculty of UiTM Shah
Alam for providing knowledge and be guidance for me in any ﬁeid all this while. [ am very
grateful to you all. Without a teacher, | am unable to recognize good music until the end of
my life. Upon completion this thesis, I am very relieved that all this complaint is over. Here
again I would like to thank all those who are involved deliberately or not during my

participation in the faculty of music UiTM Shah Alam.



TABLE OF CONTENTS

DECLARATION

ABSTRACT

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
CHAPTER1 INTRODUCTION

1.1 Background of the studies
1.2 Problem Statement

1.3 Objectives of the study
1.4  Research Questions

1.5  Significance of the study

1.6 Limitation of Studies

CHAPTER 2 LITERATURE REVIEW
2.1 Traditional Malay Song

CHAPTER 3 METHODOLOGY
3.1 Research Design

3.2  Sample

3.3 Data Collection

CHAPTER 4 RESULTS
4.1 Terminology

4.1.1 Melody

4.1.2 Pitch

4.1.3 Traditional Malay Song Singing Style
4.1.4 Form
4.1.5 Technique of Singing

PAGE

10
10
11

12

15
15
16

17
17
19
20
21
23



4.1.6
4.1.7
4.1.8
4.1.9

Lyrics
Rhythm
Music Instrumentation

Music Appreciation

42  Melodic & Harmonic Analysis

4.2.1
422

CHAPTER 5
Conclusion
Appendix
Bibliography

Melodic Analysis

Harmonic Analysis

CONCLUSIONS & RECOMMENDATION

29
30
33
49

50
50
54

56
61
63



