



THE ANALYSIS OF TRADITIONAL MALAY SONG

(ASLI)

CASE STUDY: PATAH HATI

NOR FATHIN AYU BINTI AHMAD TERMUZI

2010881606

BACHELOR OF MUSIC COMPOSITION (HONORS)

SEPTEMBER 2012

1

DECLARATION

I hereby certify that this thesis is the result of my own efforts and work and no one are allowed to copy or imitate any work in this thesis.

ABSTRACT

This thesis which is about the Malay traditional music is a study related to the course taken by the researchers of the field of composition. It is a transcription and the analysis of the study, idiom (patah lenggok) which was found in the native Malay singing. The objective of this study was to standardize the traditional vocal learning in line with the western vocal educational standard. It also aims to preserve the treasures of this hereditary. With this study, we will have this treasure remain and preserved until any time. The background of this study is concerned with the analysis of the idiom (patah lenggok) melodies and Malay songs "asli". It requires listening as each song is written from the idioms (patah lenggok) singers own variations. Researchers have been using equipment and gadget as such as mobile phones, laptops, and stationery such as books and organizer. Among the music software, researcher has used the Sibelius notation software and other software such as Microsoft words.

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Alhamdulillah and thanks to God for giving me the mind, health and strength to continue learning until this stage. His blessing made me strong and full of courageous to complete a thesis. As a music student at UiTM, I'm facing numerous problems and difficulties that have been through. So, what has been achieved so far is due to the encouragement and support from both of my parents who are very kind.

I am very proud to have parents who understand my career very well on whatever choice or option I've made. For them, as long as I'm interested to learn, then it has been good enough for them. My parents is a driver to my passion to continue this learning until this stage Whatever the obstacles to hit, they remain patient and continue to pray for me so that everything runs smoothly. Thanks to the prayers of my parents, I finally managed to also pursue a Degree in music.

Here I would like to thank both of my parents Ahmad Termuzi bin Mohamed and Tengku Fathilah bt Tengku Mahmud because they're the most supportive parents and they are my encouragement for me. For me they are the most respected and loved person in my life. Not forgetting the friends who helped in various aspects.

Here, I'd like to thank infinitely to all lecturers from music faculty of UiTM Shah Alam for providing knowledge and be guidance for me in any field all this while. I am very grateful to you all. Without a teacher, I am unable to recognize good music until the end of my life. Upon completion this thesis, I am very relieved that all this complaint is over. Here again I would like to thank all those who are involved deliberately or not during my participation in the faculty of music UiTM Shah Alam.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

		PAGE		
DEC	2			
ABS	ABSTRACT			
ACK	3			
CHA	APTER 1 INTRODUCTION			
1.1	Background of the studies	6		
1.2	Problem Statement	8		
1.3	Objectives of the study	9		
1.4	Research Questions	10		
1.5	Significance of the study	10		
1.6	Limitation of Studies	11		
CHA	APTER 2 LITERATURE REVIEW			
2.1	Traditional Malay Song	12		
СНА	APTER 3 METHODOLOGY			
3.1	Research Design	15		
3.2	Sample	15		
3.3	Data Collection	16		
CHA	APTER 4 RESULTS			
4.1	Terminology	17		
	4.1.1 Melody	17		
	4.1.2 Pitch	19		
	4.1.3 Traditional Malay Song Singing Style	20		
	4.1.4 Form	21		
	4.1.5 Technique of Singing	23		

	4.1.6	Lyrics	29
	4.1.7	Rhythm	30
	4.1.8	Music Instrumentation	33
	4.1.9	Music Appreciation	49
4.2	Melodic & Harmonic Analysis		50
	4.2.1	Melodic Analysis	50
	4.2.2	Harmonic Analysis	54

CHAPTER 5	CONCLUSIONS	& RECOMMENDATION	
Conclusion			56
Appendix			61
Bibliography			63